Girls Under: 15

Place Competitor

1 Chloe Fahy

Jane Dickenson
Rebecca Corbett
April Philpott
Lisa Houlihan
Molly McGinty
Michelle Nichols
Cliona Browne
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Girls Under: 15

Place Competitor

1 Chloe Fahy
Ciara Walsh
Tara Fogarty
Jessica Neville
Sinead O’Connor
Christina Neville
Brid Quinn
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Girls Under: 15

Place Competitor

1 Ailish Sheehan
Zoe Scablon
Chloe Fahy

Brid Quinn
Tracy O’Sullivan
Kelly Noonan

OOk WN

Girls Under: 15

Place Competitor

1 Christina Neville
Jessica Neville
Ciara Murray
Margaret M Grace
Louise Fogarty
Suzanne Kelly
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Girls U15 4x100m

1 Emerald 51.16

2 Dooneen 51.41

3 Leevale 51.54

4 BIAC 53.24

5 Ferrybank 53.59

6 Tralee Harriers 54.70
7 Nenagh 57.24

100m

Club

Nenagh
Dooneen
Leevale
Leevale

West Waterford
Tralee Harriers
Dooneen

Spa Muckross

Time
12.52
12.54
12.66
13.10
13.22
13.24
13.26
13.30

250m Hurdles

Club

Nenagh Olympic
Tralee Harriers
Carrick on Suir
Blarney

Tralee Harriers
Blarney

Nenagh Olympic

Javelin

Club

Dooneen

West Waterford
Nenagh Olympic
Nenagh Olympic
Bantry
Abbeystriders

800m

Club

Blarney

Blarney
Ferrybank
Nenagh Olympic
Moyne

Kilnaboy

Time
37.34
38.61
39.03
39.43
39.48
39.93
41.28

Distance
33.89 CBP
32.71
22.57
18.73
17.30
14.21

Time

2.26.03
2.26.04
2.33.71
2.39.64
2.42.88
2.47.30



Girls Under:

Place Competitor

1 Emma Prendeville
2 Jennifer Murphy
3 Tar Fogarty

4 Ciara Walsh
Girls Under: 16
Place Competitor

1 Joan Healy

2 Claire Morrissey
3 Kate Humphreys
4 Derval Foley

5 Eimear Lynch

6 Leigh Murphy

7 Anita Sayers

8 Hannah Trehy
Girls Under: 16

Place Competitor

1
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Girls Under:

Cara Kennedy
Valerie Mitchell
Fiona Moloney
Laura Cuddihy

Michelle Kenneally

Place Competitor

1
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Girls Under:

Orla Finn

Kate Humphries
Yvonne Maher
Ailbhe Courtney
Grainne Power
Dervhail Foley

Shauna O’Dwyer

Cara Kennedy

Place Competitor

1 Louise Woods

2 serena Moloney

3 Nikita Savage

4 Cathrina Hennessey
5 Lorraine Healy
Girls Under: 16

Place Competitor

15

16

16

High Jump

Club

FMV

Leevale
Carrick on suir
Tralee Harriers

100m

Club

Bandon

KCK

Leevale

Tralee Harriers
Newport
Limerick

FMV

Carrick On Suir

Shot

Club
Ferrybank
Newport
Dooneen
Carrick on Suir
Grange Fermot

250 Hurdles

Club
Riverstick
Leevale
Carrick on Suir
St Brendans
Clonmel
Tralee Harriers
Carrick on Suir
Ferrybank
800m

Club
St Cronans

Thurles Crokes

Youghal
Marian
Moyne

Long Jump

Club

Distance
1.52m
1.52m
1.45m
1.45m

Time
12.43
12.83
12.95
13.16
13.29
13.45
13.73
13.82

Distance
11.17
11.03
10.49
9.67
9.06

Time
37.35
37.78
38.08
38.47
38.72
39.47
39.48
40.24

Time

2.26.23
2.29.82
2.30.70
2.35.16
2.38.90

Distance
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Orla Finn

Claire Morrissey
Hannah Trehy
Aoife Barkley
Kate Humphries
Ailbhe Courtney
Nikita Savage
Dearbhail Foley

Girls Under: 17
Place Competitor

1 Ciara Barrett

2 Ciara Coffey

3 Marian O’Sullivan
4 Orla McCarthy

5 Cheryl Ann Ryan
Girls Under: 17

Place Competitor

1 Claire Fitzgerald
2 Marie Flynn

3 Eilish Fitzpatrick
4 Claire hayes

5 Melina Kiely
Girls Under: 17

Place Competitor

1
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Eilish Fitzpatrick
Racael Birdthistle

Aoife Roisin Burke

Aimee Moriarty
Eilisha Coffey
Cheryll Ann Ryan
Linda Njekwe

Girls Under: 17
Place Competitor

1
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Claire Fitzgerald
Linda Njekwe
Melina Kiely
Claire Hayes
Marian O’Sullivan
Denise Ryan

Girls Under: 17

Place Competitor
Aisling Ni Nuanain  Tralee Harriers

1

Riverstick
KCK

Carrick on Suir
Carrick on Suir
Leevale

St Brendans
Youghal
Tralee Harriers

5.28
5.00
4.99
4.89
4.76
4.64
4.43
4.40

300m Hurdles

Club

Dooneen

Gneeveguilla

Bantry

St Brendans

Limerick
Discus

Club

Tralee Harriesr
Farranfore
Gneeveguilla
Carberry Harriers
Templemore

100m

Club
Gneeveguilla
Limerick
Dooneen
Gneeveguilla
Templemore
Limerick
Marian

Javelin

Club

Tralee Harriers
Marian
Templemore
Carberry Harriers
Bantry

Clonmel

800m
Club

Time

Distance
36.43
24.89
22.70
19.79
19.59

Time
12.64
13.21
13.53
13.65
13.86
13.92
13.96

Distance
35.14
29.50
23.49
21.01
17.62
15.80

Time
2.31.82



2

Ciara Barrett

3 Denise Ryan

4 Shonagh Lynch
Girls Under: 17
Place Competitor

1 Eilish Fitzpatrick
2 Miarian O’Sullivan
3 Linda Njekwe

4 Ciara Coffey

5 Cheryl Ann Ryan
6 Amy Moriarty

7 Claudette Kelly
8 Orla McCarthy

Girls U17 4x100m

1 Gneevguilla 51.43

2 Carrick on Suir 51.99
3 Limerick 53.00

Girls Under: 18
Place Competitor

1
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Harriet Crosse
Erin Murphy
Brenda Doherty
Emma Gear
Caoimhe Cronin
Niamh Berkery

Girls Under: 18
Place Competitor

1 Harriette Cross

2 Nicola O’Mahony
Girls Under: 18
1 Grainne Brennan
Girls Under: 18
1 Niamh Mooney

2 Maire McCarthy
3 Emma Gear

4 Niamh Berkery
Girls Under: 18

Place Competitor

1

Harriet Cross

Dooneen 2.34.88
Clonmel 2.44.28
West Muskerry 2.56.53
Triple Jump
Club Disance
Gneevguilla 9.38m
Bantry 9.20m
Marian 9.14m
Gneevguilla 9.02m
Limerick 9.02m
Gneevguilla 8.65m
Belgooly 8.48m
St Brendans 8.41m
100m
Club Time
Leevale 12.61
Limerick 12.95
Ferrybank 13.03
Leevale 13.04
Spa Muckross 13.19
Bilboa 14.15
300m Hurdles
Club Time
Leevale 48.41
St Brendans 53.46
3000m
Ferrybank 11.30.26
Discus
Bilboa 30.25
Blarney 22.34
Leevale 22.13
Bilboa 20.54
Long jump
Club Distance
Leevale 5.22m



2 Sinead Donnelly
3 Rebecca McEvoy
4 Niamh Berkery

Girls Under: 18

Place Competitor
1 Maura O’Dea
2 Nicola O’Mahony

Girls Under: 18

Place Competitor
1 Niamh Mooney
2 Harriette Cross
3 Mary Kiely
4 Niamh Berkery

Girls U18 4 x300m

1 Limerick

Girls Under: 19
1 Haley Murphy

Girls Under: 19

Place Competitor

1 Jesse Barr

2 Kalyn Sheehan
3 Aisling Holmes

Girls Under: 19

Place Competitor
1 Jesse Barr
2 Hayley Murphy

Girls Under: 19

Place Competitor

1 Patricia Barry
2 Alvy Carragher
3 Catherine Kelly

Girls Under: 19

Place Competitor
1 Catherine Kelly
2 Alvy Carragher

Girls Under: 19

Ferrybank 5.09m
Belgooly 4.46m
Bilboa 4.44m
800m
Club Time
Bilboa 2.33.03
St Brendans 2.42.36
Shot
Club Time
Bilboa 9.65
Leevale 9.41
Templemore 8.89
Bilboa 8.47
100m
Ferrybank 12.48
400m Hurdles
Club Time
Ferrybank 60.49
Ferrybank 61.00
Bilboa 74.05
Triple Jump
Club Distance
Ferrybank 10.85m
Ferrybank 9.49m
3000m
Club Time
Ferrybank 10.22.60
Nenagh 10.48.60
Dundrum 11.13.02
800m
Club Time
Dundrum 2.26.10
Nenagh 2.32.36

Triple Jump



Place Competitor
1 Jesse Barr
2 Hayley Murphy

Girls U19 4x100m
1. Ferrybank 50.89

Club
Ferrybank
Ferrybank

Distance
10.85m
9.49m



